

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of The Sub-Divisional Officer Guskara Irrigation Sub Division Guskara, Purba Bardhaman

Memo No: - 187

Date: - 11.03.2024

## **CORRIGENDUM NO-I**

A partial modification/changes is being made in connection with NIT No. WBIW/SDO/GISD/NIT-10/2023-24 circulated vide memo no.161 dt. 04.03.2024

All other terms and condition as laid down in the NIT remain same.

The changes are follows.

Sl No.(a s per NIT)	IN PLACE OF	TO BE READ AS
4	Name Of Work:- "Supplying of unskilled mazdoor (male) for the operation & maintenance as well as ensuing security of the premises of Bhedia Irrigation office and rest shed in the 1 <sup>st</sup> shift of Bhedia (I) Section no. I under Guskara (I) Sub Division of Damodar Headworks Division for the period from April 2024 to July 2024".	Name Of Work:- "Supplying of unskilled mazdoor (male) for the operation & maintenance as well as ensuing security of the premises of four unit barrack and Maliara barrack in the 1 <sup>st</sup> shift of Bhedia (I) Section no. I under Guskara (I) Sub Division of Damodar Headworks Division for the period from April 2024 to July 2024".

(S.S.Hoque)

Sub- Divisional Officer Guskara (I) Sub Division Guskara, Purba Bardhaman